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Attn: Program Administrator Senior
600 Robert St N

PO Box 64620

St Paul, MN 55164-0620

Dear Administrator,

Please find enclosed City of Isle Ordinance #208 City Owned Airport Annexation of a Parcel of Land per
City Ordinance to incorporate city jurisdiction. An Ordinance of the City of Isle Annexing this property
from Eastside Township is enclosed; on behalf of The City of Isle, and review for a Municipal Boundary
Adjustment Order.

STATE OF MINNESOTA )
COUNTY OF MILLE LACS)
CITY OF ISLE )

I, Jamie Minenko, do herby certify that | am custodian of the minutes of all proceedings has and held by
the City Council of said city, that | have prepared the enclosed said Ordinances; drafted by City Attorney
Damien Toven, was passed and adopted by the City Council of said City at a Regular Meeting thereof
held on the 14", day of October, 2025 at 5:00pm., that the attached constitutes a true and correct
original copy thereof, that the same has not been amended or rescinded and is in full force and effect.

Full ordinance drafted and reviewed by City Attorney Damien Toven.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto placed my hand and signature this 14th day of November 2025
and have hereunto affixed the seal of said City.

Gl e N o
Jémle Minenko, MCMC Clerk-Treasurer

City of Isle

PO Box 427

Isle, MN 56342

Isle is an Equal Opportunity Employer


Cara Hunter
CAH Date Stamp


ORDINANCE NO. 208

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ISLE, MINNESOTA ANNEXING
CITY-OWNED LAND LOCATED IN EASTSIDE TOWNSHIP, MILLE LACS COUNTY,
MINNESOTA PURSUANT TO MINN. STAT. § 414.033 SUBD. 2(1),
PERMITTING ANNEXATION BY ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, the City of _Isle is the sole owner of the following described property
located in __ Eastside Township, Mille Lacs County, Minnesota.

Parcelit 05-082-0010
Lot 1, AUDITORS SUBDIVISION NO. 2, according to the recorded Auditor’s Subdivision thereof, on

file in the Mille Lacs County Recorder’s office.

And

Parcel# 05-035-0700
That part of the SW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 35, Township 43 North, Range 25 West, Mille Lacs

County, Minnesota, described as
follows: Beginning at the center of said section 35, thence run easterly along the east-west quarter

line a distance of 47 feet, thence run

northwesterly to a point on the north-south quarter line distant 163 feet north of the center of
section 35, thence run southerly along

said north-south quarter line a distance of 163 feet to the center of said section 35; containing 0.08
acres, more or less. '
TOGETHER WITH

All that part of the East Half of the Northwest Quarter (E1/2-NW1/4) of Section Thirty-five (35),

Township Forty-three (43) North, Range

Twenty-five (25) West lying and being easterly and northerly of Minnesota T.H. 47, less and
excepting therefrom the tracts described in

Book 111 Deeds, Page 211; and also less Book 111 Deeds Page 131.

And also except
That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE1/4-NW1/4), Section 35, Township

43, Range 25, Mille Lacs County,
Minnesota, described as follows: Commencing at the southeast corner of said SE1/4-NW1/4;

thence North 89 degrees 57 minutes 23
seconds West, bearing based on the Mille Lacs County Coordinate Database NAD 83, 601.27 feet

along the south line of said
SE1/4-NW1/4 to the point of beginning of the tract to be described; thence continuing North 89

degrees 57 minutes 23 seconds West
50.00 feet along the south line of said SE/4-NW1/4 to its intersection with the east line of the Taylor

tract according to Document
Number 442275 on file in the Recorder's Office, said Mille Lacs County; thence North 01 degree 26

minutes 46 seconds East 100.00 feet
along said east line of the Taylor tract; thence South 89 degrees 57 minutes 23 seconds East 50.00

feet along the easterly line of said
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Taylor tract; thence South 01 degree 26 minutes 46 seconds West 100.00 feet to the point of
beginning.
Subject to easements, restrictions, or reservations of record, if any.

WHEREAS, the City of _ Isle desires to annex the Property pursuant to Minn, Stat.
§ 414.033, subd. 2(1).

WHEREAS, the Property consists of _ 83.49 acres; abuts the present corporate limits of
the City of __ Isle ; and is not included within the boundaries of any other city.

WHEREAS, the Property is currently _ Private Airport Use ; annexation is requested
because _the City needs full jurisdiction to operate and maintain the airport .

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF __ Isle
HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The City Council hereby determines that the property as hereinafter described abuts the city
limits and is or is about to become urban or suburban in nature and is currently owned by the
City of __ Isle

2. None of the property is now included within the limits of any other city.

3. The corporate limits of the City of __ Isle , Minnesota, are hereby extended to include
the Property described above.

4. The City of _Isle , pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 414.036, that with respect to the property
taxes payable on the area legally described (herein or attached exhibit), hereby annexed, shall
make a cash payment to the Town of __ Eastside in accordance with the following schedule:

OPTION A:
a. In the first year following the year in which the City of
__Isle could first levy on the annexed area, a lumpsum amount equal
To and total of $_400.00.

5. That pursuant to Minn. Stat. § 414.036 with respect to any special assessments
assigned by the Town to the annexed property and any portion of debt incurred by the Town
prior to the annexation and attributable to the property to be annexed, but for which no special
assessments are outstanding, for the area legally described (herein or attached exhibit) there are
no special assessments or debt incurred by the Town on the subject are for which reimbursement
is required.

6. That the City of Isle is hereby authorized and directed to file a copy of this Ordinance with
the Municipal Boundary Adjustment Unit of the Office of Administrative Hearings, the
Minnesota Secretary of State, the Mille Lacs _ County Auditor, and _ Eastside  Township.
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7. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect and final upon the date this Ordinance is
approved by the Office of Administrative Hearings.

DRAFTED BY, City Clerk Jamie Minenko
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the Clty of \"7\6, 5
Minnesota , th1s day of Dﬂj’b\o@/ ,20 HNO

/o2

Mayor

ATTEST:

O TAVIA YT /rka@

City/ Clerk

CERTIFIED BY VOTE:

Motion Q] \j(
Second E &

AYE NAY

RICK BEHNKE
ERNIE FRIE
GINGER HOULE
DAVID KEDING

NRERE
oooog

MONICA KEDING
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AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NO. 2

£ § comer al Section J!

A 565" Catint ey Rout o County of Mille Lacs, State of Minnesota fobrop g et 35

WAY PLAT NO. 6 o3 monumentsd

(cwtifcote of Locotin
of Gorsmment Comer
N8gs722' W N 89°0352" W Morth Ins of ISLE HARBOR BEACH Docurnent Number 1424)
being the north fins of thy 52"
393.15 182.92 HOf of Section 35 o3 mommestos S 890IS2TE 242785 , —
- ity

-

The Mille Locs County Boord of Commissioners hereby
authorizes the surveying and plotting of AUDITOR'S
SUBDIVISION HO. 2, as shown hereon, by resolulion

Ho. % J0-18-00
dated WW’Q 208 and

S
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West fine of
oUnLOT NO. 7

Minnesota Slotules Chopter 272.19.

————men

I hereby certity thot in occordance with the provisions
of Chopler 272, Minnesota Stalules, | have coused ol

Scale in feet trocts or parcels of lond descrbed o foliows:

43, Ronge 25, Mille Lacs County, Minnesolo, described
os fallows:

® lron monument found
Beginning ot the northwest corner of Lot 5, Block 18,
ISLE HARBOR BEACH, according lo the recorded plot
thereol, soid Mlle Locs County, Minnesolo; thence
eosterly olong the north fine of soid Block 18, ond
olong the north line of Block 19, sold ISLE HARBOR
BEACH, o distance of 660,21 fesl lo blersect the
southerly extension of the eost fine of OUILOY NO.
20, soid ISLE HARBOR BEACH; thence northedy olong
said extenslon, o distonce of 60.00 feel to the
southeosl comer of sold OUTLOT NO. 20; thence
westerly olong the south line of said OUTLOT NO. 20,
a distance of 170.29 feet to o point thereon distont
490.00 feet eost from the southsost comer of Lot 6,
- Block 17, sald ISLE HARBOR BEACH; thence
8 Nw:: 'sv;' c'l = northwesterdy o distonce of 685.01 feet olong o
Sith Strea: straight fine hereinofter referced to os ‘Line X' which
posses through the north line of OUTLOT NO. 8, soid
ISLE HARBOR BEACH ot o poinl distant 87.00 fset
eosterly from (he northwes! comer of soid OUTILOT
NO. 8, o intersect (he nocth line of OUROT NO. 21,
said ISLE HARBOR BEACH; thence eoslerly along said
north tine of OUTLOT NO. 21, o distance of 32.80
feet to intersect lhz soulhedy exiension of the eost
line of soid OUTMLOT NO. & Ihence northerly olong
soid extension, o dvslanco of §0.00 feel (o the
southeost corner of said QUILOT NO, 8  thence
wasterly along the south line of said OUNLOT NO. 8,
o distonce of 50.32 fest to intersact soid lLine X
thence northwesterly olong soid Line X' to intersect
s0id north line of QUILOT NO. 8 of o point distont
872.00 feet eosterly from the norihwest corner of
OUTLOT NO. 8 thence eosterly olong soid nocth lina
of QUTLOT MO. 8 o distance of 243.00 feet to the
5 northeost comner of soid OUTLOT NO. &  thence
- northerly, olong the northerly extension of said eost
I fine of OUTLOT HO. 8, o distonce of 60.00 fest (o
1] the north fine of Sixith St, in soid ISLE HARBOR
i BEACH;  thence westerdy along sold nocth line of
3 Sixth St, o distonce of 259.98 fest to o point on
] soid north tine disiont 70.00 feel eost from the
I southwest comer of QUTLOT NO. 2, said ISLE HARBOR
3 BEACH; thence northwesterly o distance of 252.05
- : feet to intersect the west line of sold OUTLOT NO. 7
[
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o o point distant 243.00 fest north from soid
southwest corner thereol; thence northerly olong
sold west line of OUTLOT NO. 7 ond its northerly
exiension, o dislonce of 449.84 feet fo the north
fine of soid ISLE HARBOR BEACH; thence weslerly
olong soid north line, ¢ distonce of 576.07 feat Oo
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& infersect the northerly extension of the eost Jine of -
——————— | o= U S Lot 5, Block 2, soid ISLE HARBOR BEACH; thence
southerly along soid exlension, ond olong soid eas!
- ] line of Lot 5, o distonce of 173.06 feel o the
- O e e e e e OO T s southeost comer of sald Lot 5 thence easterly
1 T olong the north fine of the sost—west Alisy in Soid
Block 2, @ distance of 50.02 feel to intersect the

s |

northery extension of the east line of Lot 30, soid
Block Z;  thence southery olong said extension, ond
olong said east fine of Lot 30, o distonce of 160.06
feet to the southeast comer of soid Lot 30; thence
eosterly along the north fine of Seventh St. in soid
ISLE HARBOR BEACH, o distence of 50.02 fee! to
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Block 4, o dislonce of 50.02 fest to intersect the
northerly extension of the east line of Lot 28, sold
Block 4;  thence southerly olong sold exlension, ond
along soid eost line of Lot 28, o distence of 160.06
feet fo the southeost comer of said Lot 28; thence

easterty olong the north fine of sid Sixth St, in ISLE
HARBOR BEACH, o distance of 70.03 feel o intersect
(he northeriy extension of the sost fine of the
north—south Allsy in Block 7, soid ISLE HARBOR
BEACH:  thence southedy olong sold xtenson, ong
along soid east fine of the north-south
distonca of 36013 feat 1o tha north fine of Fifth St.
soid ISLE HARBOR BEACH: thence eosterly olong soid
horth fine, a distonce of 140.05 feel fo the northerly
extension of the eost line of Block 9, soid ISLE

w HARBOR BEACH; thence southsriy olong soid extension

ond olong said east line of Block 9, o distance of
& 21006 feot to the ihe southeost comer of Lol 27,
S

_ we:
of Lot 4, Block 17

Eost ling of
OUTLOT NO. 20

HNortheast corner
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Southeast comer of Lot
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South tive of South fing
QUNLOT NO. 21
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| @ g  fo Block 5 thence eoslerly oiong the gosteny
S extension of the south Jine of sold Lot 27,
$_% Gistonce of 66.02 feet to the eost line of Plymouth
2 o Aveowe ip sald ISLE HARBOR BEACH; thence
& southerly olong soid east line of Plymouth Aveaue, o
ey distance of 719.59 fest to the norlhwest corner of
! Lot 4, Block 17, said ISLE HARBOR BEACH; thence
easterly clong the north lne of soid Lol 4, o
distonce of 150.03 feet lo the northoust corner of
soid Lol 4; thence southerly olong the egst fine of
said Block 17, o distance of 150.02 fest fo the
southeost corner of sold Block 17 thence soulherty,
a distonce of 60.00 feet to the point of beginning.
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And:

Thot part of vocoted eust holf of Plymouth Avenu
batwsen Third Strool ond Fourth Strash, and Block 11
and Block 12, soid ISLE HARBOR BEACH.

The intent of the foregoing legal description is lo be
contiguous with the perimater of the boundary
descnded ond vacated in Document No. 169856 as
recorded in the Office of the Mfis Lacs County
Recorder with o fillng dote of Morch 31, 1977, end
the perimater of the boundory described ond vucated
in Document No. 316169 os recorded in the Office of
the Mite Locs County Recorder wilh o fiing dote of
October 13, 2004, included os porl of the foregoing
legal description os o result of reversion.
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I heredy certify thot this

instrument wos filed in lhe WA
Office of the Counly Recorder for record on this Y277 doy of 1 hereby certify thot ol the request of the County Auditor, Mile Lacs to be platted and hersinafter known os
4‘3 B County, Minnesolo, | have surveyed ond platled the obove described land AUDITOR'S SUBDIWQON NO. 2, os shown on this plot.
__WM_, e+ 2018, ot VAS o'ctock, D _ . m. and was duly os AUDITOR'S SUBDIVISION NO 2. m
doted this A1 doy of rth ., 208
recordsd number RS NE ) Doted this 20" day of PHlenet , 2018,

%&* Lo Z Philp. mwjf;ﬁ,ﬁf.iﬁz;ﬂ.ﬁb— ______

Michele Pherson, Warren Delles
County Rbcorder, County Surveyor, County Auditor,
Mite Locs County, Minnesoto Male Lacs County, Minnesoto

Mile Locs County, Minnesoto




Eastside Township

Mark Utne — Township Chairman
PO Box 176

Isle, MN 56342

City of Isle

Honorable Mayor and Planning Commissioner
PO BOX 427

2852 Ave S

Isle, MN 56342

RE: CITY OF ISLE ORDINANCE NO. 208 ANNEXATION OF PARCEL INTO CITY LIMITS

Dear Mayor and Board,

Per your City Ordinance No. 208 An Ordinance of The City of Isle, Minnesota annexing land located in
Eastside Township, Mille Lacs County, Minnesota pursuant to Minnesota Statues 414.033.subd 2(1),
permitting Annexation by ordinance; we, the Township of Eastside agree to your declared terms.

The Township Board agrees to your approval of annexation and accepts the compensation to the
Township in one lump sum payment of $400.00 to cover the loss of property taxes that would have
come to the Township from the airport hangar owners.

We declare that this payment is satisfactory and meets the terms of our discussion during the public
hearing process for the annexation.

Best Regards,

il AF°

Mark Utne
Eastside Township
Township Chairman



Mille Lacs County Minnesota
by Brenda Eklund

Deed tax: 1.65

No Delinquent Tax

Transfer Entered

Certificate of Value is not Required

Sandy Kephart

A442275

Office of the County Recorder

Mille Lacs County Minnesota
Certified, Filed and/or Recorded on:
08-14-2024 10:30:00 AM

Fee: $46.00

Pages: 2

KS

Return to:

All American Title

PID: 05-035-0500 2407 109th Avenue Northeast Su

Blaine, MN 55449
Electronically recorded document

QUIT CLAIM DEED Minnesota Uniform Conveyancing Blanks
Individual(s) to Individual(s) Form 10.3.1 (2018)

Total consideration less than $3,000.00

eCRV number: NA

DEED TAXDUE: § 165 DATE: July 29, 2024
({month/day/ysar)

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, _Leroy Allord, a single person
(insert name and marital status of each Grantor}

(“Grantor’),

hereby conveys and quitclaims to _Robert E. Taylor and Lisa J. Taylor
(insert name of each Grantee)

(“Grantee”), as

O tenants in common, (if more than one Grantee is named above and either no box is checked or both boxes are checked,

(Check only one box.) | joint tenants this conveyance is made to the named Grantees as tenants in common.)

real property in Mille Lacs County, Minnesota, legally described as follows:

Ali the real property in Mille Lacs County, Minnesota, described as follows:

Beginning at a point on the South line of the Southeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (SE 1/4 of NW 1/4) Section Thirty-five
(35), Township Forty-three (43), Range Twenty-five (25), Mille Lacs County, Minnesota, said point being where said South line
intersects the East right of way line of Trunk Highway No. 47, thence running East along said South line of said Forty a distance
of 200 feet, thence running North parallel to East line of said Forty a distance of 100 feet, thence running East parallel to South
line of said Forty a distance of 50 feet, thence running North parallel to the East line of said Forty a distance of 200 feet, thence
running West parallel to the South line of said Forty to the East right of way line of said Trunk Highway No. 47, thence running
southerly along said East right of way line of Trunk Highway No. 47 to the point of beginning, said tract being a part of the SE 1/4
of NW 1/4, Section 35, Township 43, Range 25, of Mille Lacs County, Minnesota.

Check here if all or part of the described real property is Registered (Torrens) O
together with all hereditaments and appurtenances belonging thereto.

merican Title Co., Inc. j’l)%t;z/}ﬁ

PAT
407 109th Ave NE, STe. 40U page1of2
laine, MN 55449

L
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Minnesota Uniform Conveyancing Blanks Form 10.3.1

Check applicable box:

O The Seller certifies that the Seller does not know of any wells on
the described real property.

O Awell disclosure certificate accompanies this document or has
been electronically filed. (If electronically filed, insert WDC
number: .-

B | am familiar with the property described in this instrument an
| certify that the status and number of wells on the described
real property have not changed since the last previously filed

well disclosure certificate.

)

State of Minnesota, County of %(‘[\G \/\(k

Grantor

(sgnatus) L efoy Allord

(signature}

(signature)

(signature)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on J V\\ W29 17—0'2-"{ , by Leroy Allord, a single person

Umonth/day/year)

(insert name and marital status of each Grantor}

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS DRAFTED BY:
(insert name and address)

Leroy Allord
504 (@0 3+ SwW Apt |
LiHie Falls, Sba4s

~ ‘l\i {
J (
(signatiire of notarial officer)

Title (and Rank): (A Se

My commission expires: __ &1 [ %;! 20245
' (month/daylyear)

TAX STATEMENTS FOR THE REAL PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS

INSTRUMENT SHOULD BE SENT TO:
(insert legal name and residential or business address of Grantee)
Rabert E. Taylor and Lisa J. Taylor

50 2051 Ane NwWJ
EK Ruwer, MN 553304



DEED RECORD No. 111 IR K |

SECURITY PRINIING COMPANY, ST CLOUD. MINK Warranty Deed—Individual to Joint Tenants

Instrument No..... 156228 .. ...

_NELSON C. WARD  ET UX Filed for record this.............. 12TH. oo day of.....NOVEMBER......coco.ceo...
....................................... TO AcD. 1973 03230 OcloCK..... Ro M.
ROBERT_A.. DENARDO. . ET. UX. . S CLAIRA?ORTQU.IST .......................... cereeeserannnnas Register Of Deeds.
....................................................................... By e DEPULY
THIS INDENTURE, Made this................23RD day of.........OCTOBER ,19.71
anwaLSON C. WARD AND LILLIAN M. WARD,HUSBAND AND WIFE
of the County of. MILLE LACS - and State of MINNESOTA , part. 1€S of the first part, and
l|.RQBERT"AO"DENARDQ"AND"DQRQTHINDENARD+HUSBAND AND WIFEAAS.JOINT TENANTS
of the County of HENNEPIN oo....and State of ... MINNESOTA . . . . . , parties of the second part,
WITNESSETH, That the said part..ies of the first part, in consideration of the sum of....== 2 e
SIX HUNDRED & OO/100 ) DOLLARS,
to...THEM in hand paid by the said parties of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do.......... hereby Grant, Bargain,
Sell and Convey unto the said parties of the second part as joint tenants and not as tenants in common, their assigns, the survivor of said parties, and
the heirs and assigns of the survivor, Forever, all the tract...... or parcel...... of land lying and being in the County ofl\'IILLEL‘L\CS ............................

and State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:
BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF NORTHWEST
QUARTER (SEY% OF NW}) SECTION THIRTY-FIVE (35) TOWNSHIP FORTY~TJREE (43) RANGE
TWENTY-FIVE (25), MILLE LACS COUNTY,MINN. SAID POINT BEING WHERE SAID SOUTH LINE
INTERSECTS THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TRUNK HIGHWAY NO. 47,THENCE RUNNING ,EAST
ALONG SAID gOUTH LINE OF SAID FQRTY A DISTANCE OF 200 FEET, THENCE RUNNING NORTH
PARALLEL TO EAST LINE OF SAID FORTY A DISTANCE OF 100 FEET, THENCE RUNNING EAST
PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID FORTY A DISTABCE OF 50 FEET, THENCE_.RUNNING
NORTH PARALLEL TO THE EAST LINE OF SAID FORTY A DISTANCE OF 200 FEET,THENCE RUNNING
WEST PARALLEL TO THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID FORTY TO THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF

SAID TRUNK HIGHWAY NO. 47,THENCE RUNNING SOUTHERLY ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT OF WAY
LINE OF TRUNK HIGHWAY NO. 47 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING? SAID TRACT BEING A PART
OFggngHE SEY% OF NW} SECTION 35 TOWNSHIP 43 RANGE 25 OF MILLE LACS COUNTY,MINNESOTA.

STATE DEED TAX $2.20

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, Together with all the hereditqments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise apper-
taining, to the said parties of the second part, their assigns, the survivor of sdid parites, and the hetrs and assigns of the survivor, Forever, the said parties
of the second part taking as joint tenants and not as lenants tn common.

And the said NELSON. C... WARR..ANR. LILLIAN. Ma. . WARD,. HUSBAND. AND. WIER

second part, their assigns, the survivor of said parties, and the heirs and assigns of the survivor, that. THEX .. ARE............ well seized in fee of the lands

and premises aforesaid and haxpe good right to sell and convey the same in manner and form aforesaid, and that the same are free from all incumbrances,

il And the above bargained and granted lands and premises, in the quiet and peaceadle possession of the said pariies of the second part, their assigns, the
‘survivor of satd parties, and the heirs and assigns of the survivor, against all persons lawfully claiming or to claim the whole or any part thereof, subject

J first above written. :
F In Presence of 2 $2.20... Nelson C. Ward

State Deed . .
Taz Stamps Lillian M. Ward

[ Gunnard Hornquist M
""""""""""""""" S and Cancelle

11-14-=71..
[ Y

Roger . Strecker

STATE OF MINNESOTA, }
ss

(0287 X T 1 ) H— day of ... QCTOBER...owreooreoceenee , 19..71..., before me, a. NOTARY. PUBLIC
within and for said County, personally appeared. NELSON--C--WARD -AND- LILLTAN--My-WARD y HUSBAND - AND - WIFE - ccroeeemuerrrneerneoae

to me known to be the persons... described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument,

'1“1}1{“% gck%%zgleéi}g%im t’é% ’.I;.g_.lzq, .. execuled the sg?z gs..... THEIR free act and deed
S PREPARED - ~ ' i ‘ .

ANGSTMAN & LOREN,ATTORNEYS AT LAW ﬁgggg gggﬁgg;:g '

28 NORTH UNION STREET

MORf) o pHEHNE G 55051

(NOT L) . ; X .
AFFIXED Notary Public,....MILLE..LACS ceeCounty, an.
" My commission ea:pires..?.’l.{‘ty 1, , 19 72

Tazxes for the year 19.......... on the lands described within, Paid thiS......ooovveioeiieieieeeaeaeteee@OY OF s , 19

NO--BELTHOGELENT - PARE G- e s County Treasurer. BY oo R eeeenenn-Deputy
Boxespard-end Transfer entered this................... 12TH day of........... NOVEMBER ..o , 1971

ROBERT BERGLUND . .. e County Auditor. By..PEARL E. LEANDER Deputy




'DEED RECORD No. 111 Rl

Instrument No.. 126890 .
SECURITY PRINTING COMPANY SY CIOUR. MINK Warranty Deed—Individual to Joint Tenants { nnesota Uniform Conveyance Blan 0.
e NELSON C. WARD Filed for 1e¢ord this............... 23rd..........day of.. FeDTUATY...
......................................... E TTI(;X A.D.19.72 089230 o OcloCk... A M.
________________________ ROBERT PETERSON S ....Clair A, Ortquist  Register of Deeds.
......................................... BT UK e By Hortense Dahlstrom v Deputy
THIS INDENTURE, Made this 21 day of .......... January. . ... 19.72.,
between. Nelson C. Ward snd Lillian M. Ward, husband and wife,
of the County of....Mille Thcs and State of Minnesota , part of the first part, and
Rohert. Peterson. .and Marlene Peterson,. hushand and wife, .
.as_Jjoint tenants, Box 456, Annandale, Minnesota 55302 ,
of the County of. Wright ..and State of.............M.i.IlIlQ.SOta . eveeereeeeasnesenens , parties of the second part,
WITNESSETH, That the said partlhe.S.. of the first part, in consideration of the sum of . .
______ .Three Hundred and 00/100 ($300.00) = = = = = = = = = .= %.7.m.2.m.o.=.5.=.DOLLARS,
to them in hand paid by the said parties of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do.......... hereby Grant, Bargain,
Sell and Convey unto the said parties of the second part as joint tenants and not as tenants in common, their assigns, the survivor of said parties, and
the heirs and assigns of the survivor, Forever, all the tract...... or parcel...... of land lyz'ng and being in the County of.......... Mille Lacs . ... .
and State of Minnesota, described as follows, to-wit:........ocooooooe. , i

West 300 feet of the East Half of Northwest Quarter gE% of NWk), Section Thirty-five
(35), Township Forty-three (43), Range Twenty-five (25), Mille lacs County, Minnesota,

lying North and East of Trunk H.ghway No. 47.

Tax Statements on the above
property to be mailed to
Robert Peterson, Box 456,
Annandale, Minnesota. 55302

State deed tax - $2.20

This instrument was drafted by
ANGSTMAN & LOREN, Attorneys at Law
28 North Union Street

Mora, Minnesota 55051

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME, Together with all the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise apper-
taining, to the said parties of the second part, their assigns, the survivor of said parties, and the heirs and assigns of the survivor, Forever, the said parties

of the second part taking as joint tenants and not as tenants tn common.

And the SQ8Q....ooo.oeeeeeeeeeee. Nelson.C.. Ward and Lillian M. Ward, husband. and wife,
part.?:‘.g..s.. of the first part, forthemselves, their keirs, executors and administrators do.......... covenant with the said parties of the
second part, their assigns, the survivor of said pafrties, and the heirs and assigns of the survivor, that....they.are well seized in fee of the lands

and premises aforesaid and ha¥.€. good right to sell and convey the same in manner and form aforesaid, and that the same are free from all sncumbrances,

And the above bargained and granted lands and premises, in the quiel and peaceable possession of the said parties of the second part, their assigns, the
survivor of satd parties, and the heirs and assigns of the survivor, against all persons lawfully clatming or o clavm the whole or any part thereof, subject
to incumbrances, if any, hereinbefore mentioned, the said parties.. of the first part will Warrant and Defend.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, The said part.3.es. of the first parl ha. . N&.. hereunto set their hand..s.. the day and year I
first above written.

In Presence of 2 . 2D Nelson C. Ward
State Deed . . . :
Lillian Ward
Howard Paulsen Taz Stamps e e s
R o a%ncelled
Fillmore W. Peterson S 2-2(8-797 2
STATE OF MINNESOTA,
ss
' County of Mille Lacs | |

On this...... A day of.....98NVATY. ..o , 1972, before me, a........... Notary Public. ..

Howard Paulsen
HOWARD "PAULSEN

(NOTARIAL SEAL) ‘ Notary Publzc,Mllle Lacs _ County, Minn.
AFFIXED ]

. My commission expires Aug. 22 , 19 76 .

Tazxes for the year 19.......... on the lands described within, paid this................ ' ceeereeerens80Y Of ceceecaec : ) 19,

..................................................................... County Treasurer. BY et it ene s - —— 1T

Nodelinguent taxes
Taxes pend a%d Transfer entered this....... 88 ... .ooooooooeeeeereree oo day of oo EEB s ermrreramaesaenssssasantanns ,19..72.

Robert Berglund County Auditor. Bt e s e Deputy






